University of Mumbai



Corrected Copy

No. THESIS/ICD/2022-23/3514 Mumbai- 400 098 08th February, 2023

To,

Dr. Tikare Sanket Arun Flat No. 06, Yashoprasad Society, Sajjanwadi, Mithagar Road, Mulund (E), Mumbai – 400 081

Sir/ Madam,

This has reference to your application dated 08th July, 2022 which was forwarded through the Principal. Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science & Commerce (Autonomous), Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai – 400 086, for recognition as a teacher of the University.

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that you have been granted recognition as a teacher to guide student for the Ph.D. degree in the subject of Mathematics of the University with effect from 08th December, 2022 upto superannuation of your services through Maharshi Dayanand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Shri Mangaldas Verma Chowk, 25, Dr. S.S. Rao Road, Parel, Mumbai - 400 012.

Further, a copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of recognized teacher of the University is enclosed, for your perusal.

Yours faithfully,

Taland

Deputy Registrar 21/2/23 Research Administration & Promotion Cell

Copy forwarded with compliments for information and necessary action:-

1) The Principal, Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science & Commerce (Autonomous), Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai – 400 086.

- 2) The Principal, Maharshi Dayanand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Shri Mangaldas Verma Chowk, 25, Dr. S.S. Rao Road, Parel, Mumbai 400 012.
- 3) The Deputy Registrar, AAMS, University of Mumbai, Fort Campus, Mumbai- 400 032. This is action taken report of the Board of Deans at its meeting held on 08th December, 2022 <u>vide</u> item no.3.5.
 Certified as

rincipal Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400086.

TRUE COPY